WARNING

LUDLOW-MOUNT HOLLY UNIFIED UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING

Ludlow Elementary School Presidential Hall (gymnasium)

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 at 6:30pm

The legal voters of Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District, consisting of the towns of Ludlow Town and Mount Holly, are hereby warned to meet in Ludlow Elementary School's Presidential Hall, in the Town of Ludlow, Vermont, on February 25, 2020 to transact at that time business not involving voting by Australian ballot or voting required by law to be by ballot. The business to be transacted at this meeting includes the following:

To elect a Moderator for a one year term beginning July 1, 2020.

for the year ending June 30. 2020.

Article 1:

Article 9:

To elect a Clerk for a one year term beginning July 1, 2020.
To elect a Treasurer for a one year term beginning July 1, 2020.
Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
honorarium for each of its School Board Directors at \$1000.00 per board member?
Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
honorarium for its School District Clerk at \$125.00?
Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
honorarium for the Treasurer at \$1200.00?
Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District authorize its Board of
School Directors to borrow money, pending receipt of payments from member districts as
provided in Title 16, Chapter 11, § 711, by issuance of notes of money orders, payable not later than
one year from date, for the purpose of paying its expenses?
To hear and act on the reports of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District Directors

To transact any other business deemed proper when met, not involving the expenditure of school district funds or any other business acted upon in the preceding articles.

Mary Alberty (Mount Holly)

Dan Buckley (Ludlow)

Brigid Faenza (Mount Holly)

Courtney McGuire (todow)

Paul Orzechowski (Lodow)

Received, filed and recorded this 23 day of January, 2020

Ulla Cook, District Clerk